

L

T.P.(C) No. 565 OF 2003
ITEM No.10 + 43

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.565/2003 (For Prel. hearing)

HARGOBIND SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GUR SARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

With

T.P.(C) No.568/2003

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shambhu Pd. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Maini, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep Maini,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petitions. Issue notice also on the applications for ex-parte s
tay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Original Case No. 266/2002 tit
led as "Col. Hargobind Singh through attorney Smt.Parminder Kaur Vs. Har Gur Saran Singh & Ors
." and Original Case No. 267/2002 titled as "Smt. Amrinder Kaur through attorney Smt. Parminde
r Kaur Vs. Har Gur Saran Singh & Ors." pending in the Court of Civil Judge (J.D.), Rampur, U.P
.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master