

T.P.(C) No. 565 OF 2003
ITEM No.49

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.565/2003

HARGOBIND SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GUR SARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)
With

T.P.(C) No.568/2003

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) M/s Shambhu Prasad Singh,Manjula Gupta,Advs.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. LR. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is also permitted. The respondents who have been served may file vakalatnama and reply within four weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master