

T.P.(C) No. 565 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.565/2003

HARGOBIND SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HAR GUR SARAN SINGH & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(C) No.568/2003
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 08/03 /2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case has been called two times. None is present. Letters for adjournment have been circulated by the parties. In the interests of justice, the case is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master