

>

T.P.(C) No. 564 OF 2003

ITEM No.37

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.564 of 2003

HARGOBIND SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRABHJOT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 05/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shambhu Prasad, Av.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For all the Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Respondent (s)Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, by way of last chance, is granted to the petitioner, to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the petitioner on any ground whatsoever.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master